TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM550390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IFL Partners, LLC		11/01/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cypress Creek Ventures, LLC	
Street Address:	218 Main Street	
Internal Address:	#514	
City:	Kirkland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3665157	SPOKANE SHOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

wniro@agdglaw.com

William L. Niro Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 330 N. Wabash Ave

Address Line 2: **Suite 1700**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William L. Niro
SIGNATURE:	/ William L. Niro /
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Spokane Shock TM Assignment to Cypress Creek 11.1.19#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0977 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment dated this August 1, 2019 between IFL Partners, LLC, a dissolved

Limited Liability Company, 3212 North Eden Road, Spokane Valley, WA 99216, herein referred

to as "Assignor", by and through it's Governor and authorized Member/Manager Nader Naini,

and, Cypress Creek Ventures, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company, 218 Main Street

#514, Kirkland, WA 98033, herein referred to as "Assignee".

Assignor, and it's predecessors in interest, have adopted and been using the trademark

SPOKANE SHOCK on or in connection with printed publications, clothing and entertainment

services since 2005. Assignor owns all rights, title and interests in the trademark and US

Trademark Registration Number 3665157 for the mark SPOKANE SHOCK. Assignee wishes to

acquire said trademark and trademark registration and the goodwill associated with that mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to said

trademark, SPOKANE SHOCK, US Trademark Registration Number 3665157 and the goodwill

of the business symbolized by said mark.

IFL Partners, LLC

By: Nader Naini

Individually and as It's: Governor

November 1, 2019

RECORDED: 11/21/2019